

404 West Jefferson Street Quincy, Florida 32351 <u>www.myquincy.net</u>



Regular City Commission Meeting

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 6:00 PM City Hall Commission Chamber

City Commissioners

Mayor Freida Bass-Prieto – District IV Mayor Pro-Tem Angela G. Sapp – District II Commissioner Dr. Robin Wood – District I Commissioner Ronte R. Harris – District III Commissioner Dr. Beverly A. Nash – District V

"An All-American City in the Heart of Florida's Future"



City Commission Meeting Tuesday, March 12, 2024 6: 00 PM City Hall Commission Chamber <u>AMENDED AGENDA</u>

Call to Order

Invocation

Mrs. Denise Pouncey Hannah

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Proclamation

Mayor's Proclamation Honoring Women History Month

• Freida Bass-Prieto, Mayor

Special Presentation

City of Quincy Parks and Recreation Center (2024 Basketball League)

- Robert Nixon, City Manager
- DeCody Fagg, Recreation Director
- 2024 QPRD Youth League Tournament Runners-up
 - Coach Patrick Beamon, Mighty-Mite League (Blazers)
 - Coach Jean Dabady, Pee-Wee League (Jaguars)
 - Coach Jean Dabady, Midget League (Jaguars)

2024 QPRD Youth League Tournament Champions

- Coach Derrick Elias, Mighty-Mite League (Bucks)
- Coach Patrick Beamon, Pee-Wee League (Blazers)
- Coach Abdual Howard, Midget League (Celtics)

Items for Consent by the Commission

- 1. Approval of the Special Commission Meeting Minutes of January 11, 2024
- Janice Shackelford, City Clerk
- 2. Approval of the Regular Commission Meeting Minutes of January 23, 2024
- Janice Shackelford, City Clerk
- 3. Approval of the Special Commission Meeting Minutes of March 7, 2024
- Janice Shackelford, City Clerk

COMMENTS FROM THE AUDIENCE (3 Minute Limit)

Public Hearings and Ordinances as Scheduled or Agendaed

<u>Public Opportunity to Speak on Commission Propositions – (Pursuant to Sec. 286.0114,</u> <u>Florida Statue and subject to the limitations of Sec. 286.0114(3)(a), Florida Statute)</u>

Resolutions

4. Draft – Resolution 1457-2024 – Resolution of the City of Quincy Commission, Concluding the Investigatory Proceedings into the Termination of the City's Chief of Police and into the City Manager's Office Pursuant to Charter Sec. 2-15.

• Gary A. Roberts, City Attorney

Reports, Requests, and Communications by the City Manager

- 5. Due Diligence operating Agreement
- Robert Nixon, City Manager
- Regina Lewis Davis, Gadsden Renewables

Reports by Boards and Committees

Other Items Requested to be Agendaed by Commission Member(s), the City Manager and Other City Officials

Comments

- City Manager
- City Clerk
- City Attorney
- Commission Members

Adjournment

Title XIX: PUBLIC BUSINESS - Chapter 286 - PUBLIC BUSINESS: MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS - SECTION 0105 - Notices of meetings and hearings must advise that a record is required to appeal.

286.0105 - Notices of meetings and hearings must advise that a record is required to appeal. Each board, commission, or agency of this state or of any political subdivision thereof shall include in the notice of any meeting or hearing if notice of the meeting or hearing is required, of such board, commission, or agency, conspicuously on such notice, the advice that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing.